
COUNCIL  SERVICE OPERATING HOURS

Customer service-Brown Street Closed from 1pm Friday 22 Dec 2023,
reopening Tuesday 2 Jan 2024 at 8.30am.

Customer service - Market
Place

Closed from 1pm Friday 22 Dec 2023,
reopening Tuesday 2 Jan 2024 at 8.30am.

Hamilton Library Closed from 1pm Friday 22 Dec 2023,
reopening Tuesday 2 Jan 2024 at 10am.

Mobile Library Services have finished for 2023, and will
resume from Thursday 11 Jan 2024.

Hamilton Gallery

Closed for public holidays and open as
usual outside of those times.  The
Emerging from Darkness exhibition is
running until the 14 April 2024.

HILAC

Open Friday 22 Dec 2023 from 6am -
1pm.  
Saturday 23 & Sunday 24 Dec 2023:
open as usual.  
HILAC closed Monday 25 Dec 2023
with 24/7 gym available.  
Tuesday 26 Dec 2023 - Tues 2 Jan
2024: HILAC closed, outdoor pools
open 3pm-7pm, 24/7 gym available.
Normal operating hours resume
from Saturday 6 Jan 2024.

Hamilton Performing Arts
Centre

Venue closed from Mon 18 Dec 2023 and
reopening Tue 9 Jan 2024 at 10am.
For more visit www.hamiltonpac.com.au

ALL TRANSFER STATIONS INCLUDING HAMILTON

WASTE COLLECTION - CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR 

Kerbside Bin Collection

TONY DOYLE
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www.sthgrampians.vic.gov.au
fb.com/southerngrampiansshirecouncil
Phone: (03) 5573 0444

Council will reschedule its regular kerbside collection service during the Christmas and New Year period (25 Dec 2023 - 6 Jan 2024) to
allow for public holidays. The changes are as follows:

Monday 25 Dec 2023: No collection
Tuesday 26 Dec 2023: Monday route
Wednesday 27 Dec 2023: Tuesday route
Thursday 28 Dec 2023: Wednesday route
Friday 29 Dec 2023: Thursday route
Saturday 30 Dec 2023: Friday route
Monday 1 Jan 2024: No collection
Tuesday 2 Jan 2024: Monday route
Wednesday 3 Jan 2024: Tuesday route
Thursday 4 Jan 2024: Wednesday route
Friday 5 Jan 2024: Thursday route
Saturday 6 Jan 2024: Friday route

COUNCIL NOTICEBOARD

All Transfer Stations will be closed on the following public holidays:
Monday 25 December 2023
Tuesday 26 December 2023
Monday 1 January 2024

For further information on Southern Grampians Shire Christmas/New Year waste services, please call Council on 5573 0444.

FESTIVE SEASON OPERATING HOURS

COUNCIL  SERVICE OPERATING HOURS

Outdoor Swimming Pools

Outdoor pools will all be closed on
25 Dec 2023.  For the latest updates
visit
www.facebook/southerngrampians
pools

Hamilton & Grampians Visitor
Information Centre

Open seven days a week except for
25 Dec 2023. Phone 1800 807 056,
9am – 5pm.
Email:
hvic@sthgrampians.vic.gov.au
www.visitgreaterhamilton.com.au.

Dunkeld & Grampians Visitor
Information Centre

Open seven days a week except for
Christmas Day 2023. Phone 1800
807 056, 10am – 4pm.
Email:
hvic@sthgrampians.vic.gov.au
www.visitgreaterhamilton.com.au.

Coleraine Tourist Information
Centre

Open seven days 11am - 3pm.
Closed 25 - 28 Dec 2023.

Penhurst Volcanoes Discovery
Centre

Open seven days 11am-3pm
weekdays, 10am - 4pm weekends. 
Closed 25 Dec 2023.

HILAC Occasional Care
The last day of Occasional Care is
Friday 22 Dec 2023.  Care resumes
on Tuesday 8 Jan 2024.

Maternal and Child Health Services -
Family Daycare

Services are closed from 1pm
Friday 22 Dec 2023, reopening on 2
Jan 2024.  Francis Hewett Centre
Building will be closed from Friday
22 Dec 2023, reopening on 8 Jan
2024.


